

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091

No. 3117-IE

Date: 24/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to declare that the service of Shri Prasanta Das, Shri Nilay Chowdhury, Shri Tarun Kumar Das, Shri Sanjoy Kumar Bandyopadhyay, Shri Uttam Kumar Pal, Shri Biplab Mukhopadhyay, Shri Amiya Kumar Bera, Shri Manas Kumar Chakravarty, Shri Goutam Kumar Dutta, Shri Asish Dutta, Shri Asim Chowdhury, Shri Uttam Chaudhuri, Shri Gopal Krishna Jha, Shri Tapas Kumar Bhowmik, Shri Asit Kumar Datta and Shri Asis Kumar Sahu in the post of Superintending Engineer (Civil), borne in the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) under the Irrigation & Waterways Department is hereby regularized with effect from the dates of their joining in the said post on promotion.

The issuance of this Notification will however, not affect the inter-se-seniority of the cadre of Superintending Engineer (Civil) under the Irrigation & Waterways Department.

This Notification is issued in continuation of this Department's earlier Notification No. 100 dated 14/10/2020, Notification No. 120 dated 12/02/2021, Notification No. 131 dated 11/06/2021, Notification No. 170 dated 08/10/2021, Notification No. 61-IE dated 06/01/2022, Notification No. 1158-IE dated 20/04/2022 and Notification No.3629-IE dated 13/12/2022.

By Order of the Governor/-

3dr

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.3117 /1(10)-IE-3M-63/2020

Date: 24/11/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
- 2. PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.
- 3. OSD to the Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department
- 4. Pr. P.S to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal